PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shusuke Kaya	02/19/2010
Nariaki Ikeda	02/19/2010
Jiang Li	02/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Furukawa Electric Co., LTD	
Street Address:	2-3 marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8322	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12705112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: jsexton@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Turocy & Watson, LLP
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MP090007US/FRKWP148US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Watson

Total Attachments: 2

source=MP090007Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024074 FRAME: 0770 P \$40.00 12/05/12

501118078

source=MP090007Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024074 FRAME: 0771

matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or classification and method for FABRICATIN will be filed without this experience and requestion will be filed without this experience, and requestion and filed without this experience will be filed without this experience wi	G THE SAME" ("APPLICATION"), which: ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Public Square, 57th Floor, Key Tower, no are associated with customer number here in parenthesis (Application) this APPLICATION's Application bwn; s given Application No. 12/705,112;
("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of title and interest in the INVENTION and the and patents derived therefrom, such as common States, its territories, and all foreign countries. For good and valuable consideral acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION)	e APPLICATION (and all other applications tinuing applications, in and for the United is ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); tion, the receipt of which is hereby GNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to is, title and interest in the INVENTION and TIVES); ruments and documents required for the ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
Shusuke Kaya Inventor's Signature	2/19/20/0 Date
Shusuke Kaya Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Client Docket No. MP090007US OC Docket No. FRKWP148US

<u>Nasiahi Lkoda</u> Inventor's Signature	Feb./19th/2010 Date
Nariaki Ikeda	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Jiang Ci	Feb. 19th, 2010
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Signature Jiang Li	Date

RECORDED: 03/12/2010